©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
September, 2018 − Rev. P1
1 Publication Order Number:
NSG1002MX/D
NSG1002MX
Product Preview
RF SP3T Switch MMIC
This device is single pole triple throw (SP3T) type RF antenna

Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NSG1002MXT1G DFN8
(Pb−Free)
3000 /
Tape & Reel
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
8 : OUT3
7 : CLT3
6 : CTL2
1 : IN
2 : GND
3 : CTL1
1
AA = Specific Device Code
M = Month Code
� = Pb−Free Package
AAM�
�
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
4 : OUT1 5 : OUT2
NSG1002MX
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at Ta = 25°C (Note 1) Control Voltage : 0 / +3.0 V, DC Blocking capacitor 10.0 pF
Parameter Symbol Path Condition
Value
UnitMin Typ Max
Insertion Loss IL IN to OUT1, OUT2, OUT3 f = 2.5 GHz 0.45 0.65 dB
f = 6.0 GHz 0.65 0.95
Isolation ISL IN to OUT1, OUT2, OUT3 f = 2.5 GHz 23.0 28.0 dB
f = 6.0 GHz 20.0 25.0
Return Loss RL f = 2.5 GHz 30.0 dB
f = 6.0 GHz 17.0
1 dB Loss Compression
Input Power
Pin 1 dB IN to OUT1, OUT2, OUT3 f = 2.5 GHz 30.0 dBm
f = 6.0 GHz 30.0
Switching Control Current ICTL No Signal 0.1 �A
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
1. Pay attention to handling since it is liable to be affected by static electricity due to the high−frequency process adopted.
Test Circuit
8 : OUT3
7 : CLT3
5 : OUT2
1 : IN
2 : GND
3 : CTL1
10 pF
10 pF
100 pF
100 pF
4 : OUT1
10 pF
100 pF
10 pF
6 : CTL2
NSG1002MX
3
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
ÉÉ
ÉÉ
X2DFN8 1.6x1.6, 0.4P
CASE 716AE
ISSUE O NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING PER
ASME Y14.5M, 1994.
2. CONTROLLING DIMENSION: MILLIMETERS.